
Ministry	Connect:
Points	of	Contact	for	ACC	Ministries

Church	office	-	(217)	678-2464
Ministry Primary	Point	of	Contact Phone	Number Email Elder	Oversight

Discipleship Warren	Smith
Rooted Warren	Smith (217)	202-9365 jwsfed@gmail.com
Next	Steps	Luncheon
Outreach	/	Evangelism
Involvement	/	AcNvaNon

Children's	and	Youth	Ministries Warren	Smith
Nursery	(0-4	yrs) Michelle	Soice (217)	550-6419	 msoice76@gmail.com
Children's	Church	(PreK-4th	Grade) Jessica	Wibben (217)	870-7968 jawibben@gmail.com	
Youth	Group	(JH/HS) Warren	and	Melissa	Smith (217)	202-9365 jwsfed@gmail.com
Children's	Events	/	PreK	Playgroup Heather	Ramey (309)	531-7523 hramey1015@gmail.com
Curriculum	and	Training Michelle	Maris (217)	638-8822 michelle.m.maris@gmail.com

Adult	Ministries Warren	Smith
Women's	Ministries Maria	Houpt (217)	737-6705 mmsjb5@gmail.com
Men's	Ministries Warren	Smith	/	Mark	Houpt (217)	202-9365 jwsfed@gmail.com
Super	Seniors Susan	Hoblit (217)	737-2158 susanhoblit@larrycollins.us Fred	Pyle

Fellowship	Ministries Nathan	Soice
Funeral	CoordinaNon Shelly	Brooks (217)	369-8532	 shellyb73@hotmail.com
Helping	Hands	/	Funeral	Dinners
Kitchen/Supplies

Hospitality	Ministries Warren	Smith
Welcome	Center	/	Donut	Fellowship Jacki	Pavlik (309)	531-7521 thrivewithin2018@gmail.com
Coffee	Bar	Supplies Melissa	Smith (217)	520-9516 mspetdoc2@gmail.com

Benevolence	&	Community	Impact Warren	Smith
Food	Pantry Tom	Parks (217)	671-2811 parkstom20@gmail.com
Atlanta	Ministerial	AssociaNon Nathan	Soice (217)	778-6171 soice1977@gmail.com
Thanksgiving	Baskets Shelly	Brooks	/	Julie	Frantz (217)	369-8532 shellyb73@hotmail.com
Shoes	4	South Mark	Houpt (217)	314-9339 mhoupt@gmail.com Mark	Houpt
ValenNne	Care	Packages Susan	Swearingen (309)	824-5085 smsflyfisher@hotmail.com

Worship	&	Music Nathan	Soice
LiveStream Mark	Houpt (217)	314-9339 mhoupt@gmail.com
Sound	/	Audio	/	Video	 Nathan	Soice (217)	778-6171 soice1977@gmail.com
Worship	Team	&	Communion	Scheduling

			Worship	Service	Planning

Missions Todd	Parks	/	Fred	Pyle
Missions	Ministry	Coordinator Jennifer	Prather (217)	732-9889 babyaNons@yahoo.com

Church	AdministraHon Nathan	Soice
Janitorial	Services	&	Supplies Nathan	Soice (217)	778-6171 soice1977@gmail.com
Church	Van Tom	Parks (217)	671-2811 parkstom20@gmail.com
Bookkeeping	/	Office	Supp	/	Ins	/	UNliNes Jaci	Bolton (309)	275-5744 craiyjaci@yahoo.com
Giving	/	Income Kelly	Parks (217)	737-3951 Kellyparks66@yahoo.com
Church	Security Robbie	Bell (217)	737-0263 eo1bell@gmail.com
InformaNon	Technology Mark	Houpt (217)	314-9339 mhoupt@gmail.com

			Building	Use	&	Scheduling	/	Calendar Jacki	Pavlik	&	Heather	Ramey (309)	531-7521 thrivewithin2018@gmail.com
			e-Newslejer	/	Website	/	Social	Media Nathan	Soice (217)	778-6171 soice1977@gmail.com

Preaching	&	Teaching Doug	Maris
Preaching	/	BapNsm	101	/	Preaching	101 Doug	Maris (217)	737-3731 dmaris@lblstrategies.com

Small	Groups Doug	Maris
Oversight	&	Leader	Training Doug	Maris (217)	737-3731 dmaris@lblstrategies.com

Staff	Oversight Todd	Parks
Staff	Oversight Todd	Parks (309)	826-1507 toddparksconst@yahoo.com

Building	&	Grounds Todd	Parks
Buildings	&	Grounds	Maintenance Todd	Parks (309)	826-1507 toddparksconst@yahoo.com

“Each one should use whatever gift he has received to serve others, faithfully administering God’s grace in its various forms.”  1 Peter 4:10
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